

This notice contains important information that requires your immediate attention. Should you have any queries, you are recommended to seek independent professional advice.

The following change(s) in investment choice(s) relate(s) to the "Premier-Choice Series" plans, including Premier-Choice ULife InvestPlan, Premier-Choice Flexi, Premier-Choice Flexi Plus, Premier-Choice InvestPlan and Premier-Choice Plus InvestPlan.

1. Updates on BNP Paribas Investment Partners and Fortis L Fund

As advised by BNP Paribas Investment Partners, there are the following updates:

- the management company "BNP Paribas Asset Management Luxembourg" of the SICAV will be renamed "BNP Paribas Investment Partners Luxembourg" with effect from June 30, 2010.
- ii. the company name of "Fortis L Fund" will be changed to "BNP Paribas L1" with effect from August 1, 2010.

With reference to the above management company name changes, the investment manager of underlying fund of the following investment choices will be changed to "BNP Paribas Investment Partners Luxembourg", with effect from June 30, 2010:

- Parvest Asian Convertible Bond "Classic" Shares
- Parvest Argriculture (USD) "Classic" Shares
- Parvest Short Term (Dollar) "Classic" Shares
- MassMutual Parvest Short Term (EURO) Fund "Classic" Shares
- MassMutual Parvest Japan Fund "Classic" Shares
- MassMutual Parvest Short Term (Sterling) Fund "Classic" Shares
- MassMutual Parvest Turkey Fund "Classic" Shares
- Parvest US Dollar Bond "Classic" Shares
- Parvest Global Equities "Classic" Shares
- Parvest Global Resources "Classic" Shares
- Fortis L Fund Equity Brazil "Classic-Capitalisation"
- Fortis L Fund Bond Best Selection World Emerging "Classic-Capitalisation"
- MassMutual Fortis L Fund Equity Russia "Classic-Capitalisation"
- MassMutual Fortis L Fund Equity Utilities World "Classic-Capitalisation"

Furthermore, the name of the following investment choices will be changed with effect from August 1, 2010:

Code	Existing Investment Choice name	New Investment Choice Name
FLBEU	Fortis L Fund - Equity Brazil "Classic-Capitalisation"	BNP Paribas L1 - Equity Brazil "Classic-Capitalisation"
FLEMU	Fortis L Fund - Bond Best Selection World Emerging	BNP Paribas L1 - Bond Best Selection World Emerging
	"Classic-Capitalisation"	"Classic-Capitalisation"
FLREU	MassMutual Fortis L Fund - Equity Russia "Classic-	MassMutual BNP Paribas L1 - Equity Russia "Classic-
	Capitalisation"	Capitalisation"
FLUTU	MassMutual Fortis L Fund - Equity Utilities World	MassMutual BNP Paribas L1 - Equity Utilities World
	"Classic-Capitalisation"	"Classic-Capitalisation"

The above changes will not affect the day-to-day management of your investment and there will be no change in the underlying fund charge and investment objective.

2. FIADU - Change of the Valuation Day

With effect from July 12, 2010, the Valuation Day of "MassMutual Fidelity Australian Dollar Currency Fund" (FIADU) will be changed as below.

Existing Valuation Day	New Valuation Day
Every business day. Dealing Day of application for subscription and	Every business day. Dealing Day of application for subscription
redemption of Shares in any one day will be the next local business	and redemption of Shares approved on any one day will be the
day (except Saturday) or the next business day of the country in	second valuation day after the approval of the application.
which the underlying fund is set up following approval of the	
application.	

You should refer to the relevant prospectuses and the notice to shareholders of the underlying fund(s) of the above investment choice(s), which are made available bv MassMutual Asia Ltd upon request, \mathbf{or} visit our website http://www.massmutualasia.com/en/main/invest/pc_fund_search/invest_notice_of_changes.html to carefully read the details of the relevant documents in relation to the above change(s).

If you have selected the above investment choice(s) under your insurance policy and if for any reason you wish to change to other investment choice(s), you may switch your investment choice(s) to other available investment choice(s) provided by your policy. Currently, no switching charge applies to any of the investment choices and most of the investment choices do not have a bid-offer spread during subscription and switching of investment choices. For details, please refer to Investment Choice Brochure.

This document is important and requires your immediate attention. If you are in any doubt about the content of this document, you should seek independent professional financial advice.

The directors of PARVEST accept responsibility for the accuracy of the contents of this document.

BNP Paribas Asset Management Luxembourg

Société Anonyme
Registered Office: 33, rue de Gasperich, L-5826 Howald-Hesperange
Luxembourg Trade Register number B 27 605
(the "Company" or the "Management Company")

NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS

OF

PARVEST

(the "SICAV")

The Management Company of the SICAV will be renamed "BNP Paribas Investment Partners Luxembourg" as of 30th June 2010.

+++++++

The current version of the Hong Kong Explanatory Memorandum and the latest periodic reports can be obtained from the Hong Kong Representative. The Hong Kong Explanatory Memorandum will be updated to reflect the above change and the revised document will be available, in due course, on request from the Hong Kong Representative.

Should you have any further queries regarding the above, please contact the Hong Kong Representative, BNP Paribas Investment Partners Asia Limited at 30/F, Three Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place, Central, Hong Kong (Telephone: 2533 0088).

The Board of Directors 1 June 2010



BNP Paribas Investment Partners Asia Limited

30/F Three Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place, Central, Hong Kong Tel: 852 2533 0000

17 May 2010

Dear Shareholders

FORTIS L FUND (the "Company"): Extraordinary General Meeting Results Notification

Please be informed that, at the Second Extraordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of shareholders of the Company held on 14 May 2010, all resolutions regarding the material changes to the Articles of Association on the agenda of the EGM have been passed. Among other things, the name of the Company will be changed to "BNP Paribas L1" with effect from 1 August 2010.

Shareholders in Hong Kong should contact the Company's Hong Kong Representative, BNP Paribas Investment Partners Asia Limited, at 30/F, Three Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place, Central, Hong Kong (Tel no: 852-2533-0088) for any enquiries.

Yours faithfully

BNP Paribas Investment Partners Asia Limited

親愛的股東:

富通 L 基金(「本公司」) - 股東特別大會結果通知書

謹此通知閣下,於2010年5月14日舉行的第二次股東特別大會(「股東特別大會」) 上,股東特別大會議程內對組織章程細則作出重大修訂的各項決議已獲得通過。其中,本公司將於2010年8月1日起易名爲「BNP Paribas L1」(中文名稱爲「法巴 L1 基金」)。

如有任何查詢,香港的股東可與本公司的香港代表法國巴黎投資管理亞洲有限公司聯絡,地址:香港中環康樂廣場8號交易廣場第三期30樓(電話:852 2533 0088)。

法國巴黎投資管理亞洲有限公司

2010年5月17日